
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3546
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
BASIC FACILITIES IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Devi Aswamedh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country lack basic infrastructure facilities;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to provide basic amenities and infrastructure facilities in the schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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